The PRC
   Accounting Rules and Regulations   IFRS

   Net profit (RMB million)   39,558   40,920
   ============  ===========

   Explanation on the differences   See Subsection 9.2.3

ss. 4. Changes in Share Capital and Shareholdings of the Principal
Shareholders

   [ X ] Applicable   [   ] Not applicable

   4.1  CHANGES IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF SINOPEC CORP.

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

6

   UNIT: 1,000 SHARES

   Pre-movement   Increase/(decrease)   Post-movement

   Conversion
   Percentage   New shares Bonus from   Percentage
   Numbers   %   issued  issued reserves Others  Sub-total   Number   %

   Shares not listed   67,121,951   77.4   -   -   -   -   -   67,121,951   77.4
   1   Promoter shares   58,885,561   67.9   -   -   -   2,871,764   2,871,764   61,757,325   71.2
   Of which:
   State-owned shares   58,885,561   67.9   -   -   -   2,871,764   2,871,764   61,757,325   71.2
   2   Raised legal person shares   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   3   Internal employee shares   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   4   Preferential shares or others   *8,236,390   9.5   -   -   -   (2,871,764) (2,871,764)   5,364,626   6.2
   Total listed outstanding shares   19,580,488   22.6   -   -   -   -   -   19,580,488   22.6
   1   RMB ordinary shares   2,800,000   3.2   -   -   -   -   -   2,800,000   3.2
   2   Shares traded in non-RMB currencies
   and listed domestically   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   3   Shares traded in non-RMB currencies
   and listed overseas   16,780,488   19.4   -   -   -   -   -   16,780,488   19.4
   4   Others   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Total Shares   86,702,439   100.0   -   -   -   -   -   86,702,439  100.0

   *   "Preferential shares or others" under "Shares not listed"
   refers to the balance of shares which were transferred from
   China Petrochemical Corporation, the promoter of Sinopec Corp.,
   to domestic asset management corporations in 2000, after
   deducting the shares which were subsequently transferred to
   China Petrochemical Corporation.

   4.2  Number of Shareholders and shareholdings of principal shareholders

   Number of shareholders of Sinopec Corp. as at 31 December 2005 was
   224,808, including 215,258 holders of A Shares and 9,550 holders of

[…]

impact to the Group's consolidated financial statements.

   The following table discloses the adjustments that have been
   made in accordance with IAS 27, IAS 28 and IAS 31 to each of
   the line items in the balance sheet of the Company as
   previously reported as at 31 December 2004.

Edgar Filing: CHINA PETROLEUM & CHEMICAL CORP - Form 6-K

61

   Effect
   on new
   accounting
   policies
   2004   (increase/
   (as previously   (decrease)   2004
   reported)  in net assets)   (as restated)
   RMB millions   RMB millions   RMB millions

   Investments in subsidiaries   118,451   (51,521)   66,930
   Interest in associates   7,540   (1,116)   6,424
   Interest in jointly controlled entities   3,568   195   3,763
   Reserves   106,338   (52,442)   53,896

   (c)  Related party disclosures (IAS 24 "Related party disclosures")

   The definition of related parties under IAS 24 as disclosed in
   Note 35 of financial statements prepared under IFRS has been
   expanded to clarify that related parties include entities that
   are under the significant influence of a related party that is
   an individual (i.e. key management personnel, significant
   shareholders and/or their close family members) and
   post-employment benefit plans which are for the benefit of